

GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS COURT 722 Moody, County Courthouse, Galveston, TX 77550 (409) 766-2244

Mark Henry Darrell Apffel Joe Giusti County Judge Commissioner, Precinct 1 Commissioner, Precinct 2 Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4

Stephen Holmes

Robin Armstrong, MD

NOTICE OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF GALVESTON COUNTY **OUORUM**

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the County Commissioners of Galveston County may be in attendance at the following event:

- Galveston County Mayors and Councilmembers Association (GCMCA) Business Event: Meeting
- Location: La Brisa Mexican Gill, Banquet Room (south entrance), 501 N. Wesley Drive, League City, TX 77573
- Date/Time: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 / 6:00pm



GALVESTON COUNTY MAYORS AND COUNCILMEMBERS ASSOCIATION (GCMCA) BUSINESS MEETING

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2022

LA BRISA MEXICAN GRILL **BANOUET ROOM** SOUTH ENTRANCE **501 N. WESLEY DRIVE LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573**

ARRIVAL & SOCIAL AT 6:00 P.M. TO 6:45 P.M. PROGRAM SPEAKERS FROM 7:00 P.M. TO 7:30 P.M. **DINNER SERVICE & BUSINESS MEETING – 7:30 P.M.**

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

President Carl Joiner, Mayor of Kemah

2. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- a. Invocation by League City Regional Chamber of Commerce President Dewan Clayborn
- b. Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and Texas flags by Mayor Paula Eshelman.

3. WELCOME & INTRODUCTIONS

- a. Acknowledgement of host cities: City of Bayou Vista, City of Jamaica Beach and City of Tiki Island.
- b. Welcome and Introduction of the officials, staff, and special guests
- c. Recognition of dinner and event sponsors:

Cities of Bayou Vista, Jamaica Beach and Tiki Island

Branch Construction

R & B Road Boring LLC.

EJ

4. PROGRAM SPEAKERS

- a. Galveston County Judge Mark Henry
- b. Galveston County Precinct 2 Commissioner Joe Giusti
- c. Galveston County Precinct 3 Commissioner Stephen D. Holmes
- d. Galveston County Precinct 4 Commissioner Robin Armstrong

5. BUSINESS ITEMS

- a. Consider the approval of the September 14, 2022, GCMCA meeting minutes.
- b. Consider the approval of re-appointment of Mr. Charlie Everts to the 911 Board for a 2 year term
- c. Discussion on the re-appointment of Mr. Don Johnson for a 2 year term of the Harris Galves Subsidence District. The Mayors of all Cities are required to vote on the appointment which will exp 31, 2023.

6. **REPORTS**

a. Receive reports from GCMCA entities.

Bayou Vista Clear Lake Shores	Galveston County Hitchcock	League City Santa Fe
Dickinson	Jamaica Beach	Seabrook
Friendswood	Kemah	Texas City
Galveston	La Marque	Tiki Island

7. NEXT MEETINGS

- a. Reminder of date, time, and location of the next GCMCA meetings:
 - Wednesday, January 11, 2023, To Be Determined.
 - Wednesday, March 8, 2023, To Be Determined.
 - Wednesday, May 10, 2023, To Be Determined.

8. ADJOURNMENT